



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

AMANDA WYATT, :
 :
 : No. 112, 2013
 :
 Employee Below - :
 Appellant. :
 :
 : Court Below – Superior Court
 v. : of the State of Delaware
 : in and for Sussex County
 RESCARE HOME CARE, : C.A. No. S12A-06-004
 :
 :
 Employer Below - :
 Appellee, :
 :
 :

ANSWERING BRIEF OF APPELLEE RESCARE HOME CARE

MARSHALL, DENNEHEY, WARNER,
COLEMAN & GOGGIN

/s/ Linda Wilson

LINDA WILSON, ESQUIRE
DE ID No. 3225
1220 N. Market Street, 5th Floor
P.O. Box 8888
Wilmington, DE 19899-8888
302 552-4327
Attorney for Employer Below - Appellee
Rescare Home Care

DATED: May 30, 2013

15/1640711.v1

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
ARGUMENT	10
I. THE SUPERIOR COURT DID NOT ERR WHEN IT REVERSED THE BOARD'S DECISION ON CAUSATION	10
A. QUESTION PRESENTED	10
B. SCOPE OF REVIEW	10
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	11
II. THE BOARD DID NOT ERR WHEN IT DENIED THE CLAIM FOR MEDICAL BILLS OF A NON-CERTIFIED PROVIDER WHO DID NOT SEEK PREAUTHORIZATION	18
A. QUESTION PRESENTED	18
B. SCOPE OF REVIEW	18
C. MERITS OF ARGUMENT.....	19
CONCLUSION	26

Attachments

Unreported Authority:

General Motors Corp. v. Guy.....1
1991 Del. Super. LEXIS 347

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Brooks v. Johnson</i> , 560 A.2d 1001 (Del. 1989).....	11, 19
<i>Dewey Beach Enters. v. Bd. of Adjustment of Dewey Beach</i> , 1 A.3d 305, 307-08 (Del. 2010)	23
<i>General Motors Corp. v. Freeman</i> , 164 A.2d 686 (Del. 1960).....	10, 15, 18
<i>General Motors Corp. v. Guy</i> , 1991 Del. Super. LEXIS 347	10, 18
<i>GMG Capital Invs., LLC v. Athenian Venture Partners I, L.P.</i> , 36 A.3d 776 (Del. 2012)	23
<i>Johnson v. Chrysler Corporation</i> , 213 A.2d 64, 66 (Del. 1965).....	10, 18
<i>Lawson v. Chrysler Corp.</i> , 199 A.2d 749 (Del. Super. Ct. 1964)	11
<i>Miller v. United States</i> , 422 F. Supp. 2d 441, 444 (D. Del. 2006).	16
<i>Nat'l Cash Register v. Riner</i> , 424 A.2d 669 (Del. Super Ct. 1980)	10, 18
<i>Perry v. Berkley</i> , 996 A.2d 1262, 1271 (Del. 2010).	12
<i>Reese v. Home Budget Ctr.</i> , 619 A.2d 907 (Del. 1992)	11
<i>Standard Distributing Co. v. Nally</i> , 630 A.2d 640, 646 (Del.1993).....	12
<i>Strawbridge & Clothier v. Campbell</i> , 492 A.2d 853, 854 (Del. 1985)	11, 24
<i>Streett v. State</i> , 669 A.2d 9, 11 (Del. 1995).....	10, 18
<i>Talmo v. New Castle County</i> , 444 A.2d 298 (Del. Super. Ct. 1982) <i>aff'd</i> 454 A.2d 758 (Del. 1982)	10, 18
<i>Turner v. Johnson Controls</i> , 44 A.3d 923 (Del. 2012).	11

Statutes

19 Del. C. § 2322(a).....	19
19 Del. C. §2322(c).....	19
19 Del. C. § 2322B(8)c.....	20, 21
19 Del. C. §2322D(a)(1).....	20, 22
19 Del. C. § 2322D(b)	20
19 Del. C. § 2322F.....	24
19 Del. C. § 2322F(b)	22
19 Del. C. § 2345	23, 24
19 Del. C. § 2346	24
29 Del. C. §10125(c)	11
29 Del. C. §10142(d)	11, 19
